

NOTE: The match points for driveways and roads will be marked by Village engineer prior to construction.  
 Contractor shall coordinate with Racine Water Utility for water valve box adjustments.

Labor Adjustment or Reconstructon Schedule

Sheet Name	System Type	Specs	Specialty	Material	Foundation	Estimated Depth
Oregon St.	Storm	CB			725	Reconstruction needed. Old pipe, and replace adjustment every 10 feet.
Oregon St.	Storm	CB			5	Reconstruction needed. Old pipe, and replace adjustment every 10 feet.
Oregon St.	Storm	CB			16	Adjustment needed. Regrade to depth of 12 inches.
Oregon St.	Storm	CB			725	Adjustment needed. Backgrade, and replace adjustment every 10 feet.
Oregon St.	Storm	CB			725	Adjustment needed. Add pipe to match new pavement.
Oregon St.	Storm	CB			725	Adjustment needed. Add pipe to match new pavement.
Oregon St.	Storm	CB			725	Adjustment needed. Add pipe to match new pavement.
Oregon St.	Storm	CB			725	Adjustment needed. Add pipe to match new pavement.
Oregon St.	Storm	CB			1625	Adjustment needed. Add pipe to match new pavement.
Oregon St.	Storm	CB			3	Reconstruction needed. Backfill.



Village of Mt. Pleasant  
 Racine County, Wisconsin



2015 Paving Program  
 Oregon Street (1 of 2)

RA Smith National  
 CONSULTANTS AND ENGINEERS

1 inch = 60 feet

Sheet 15 of 22

NOTE: The match points for driveways and roads will be marked by Village engineer prior to construction.  
 Contractor shall coordinate with Racine Water Utility for water valve box adjustments.

Sheet Name	System Type	Structure Type	Structure Number	Reconstruction Schedule
Oregon St.	Sanitary	IM	749	Adjustment Heaved. (Estimated Depth)
Oregon St.	Storm	OB	750	Adjustment Heaved. (Estimated Depth)
Oregon St.	Sanitary	IM	751	Adjustment Heaved. (Estimated Depth)
Oregon St.	Sanitary	IM	752	Adjustment Heaved. (Estimated Depth)
Oregon St.	Sanitary	IM	753	Adjustment Heaved. (Estimated Depth)
Oregon St.	Sanitary	IM	754	Adjustment Heaved. (Estimated Depth)
Oregon St.	Sanitary	IM	755	Adjustment Heaved. (Estimated Depth)
Oregon St.	Sanitary	IM	756	Adjustment Heaved. (Estimated Depth)
Oregon St.	Sanitary	IM	757	Adjustment Heaved. (Estimated Depth)
Oregon St.	Sanitary	IM	758	Adjustment Heaved. (Estimated Depth)
Oregon St.	Sanitary	IM	759	Adjustment Heaved. (Estimated Depth)
Oregon St.	Sanitary	IM	760	Adjustment Heaved. (Estimated Depth)
Oregon St.	Storm	OB	761	Adjustment Heaved. (Estimated Depth)



Village of Mt. Pleasant  
 Racine County, Wisconsin

2015 Paving Program  
 Oregon Street (2 of 2)



1 inch = 60 feet  
 Sheet 16 of 22

RA Smith National  
 RACINE, WISCONSIN

VILLAGE OF MOUNT PLEASANT - 2015 PAVING PROGRAM - BID SUMMARY  
 BID OPENING: MARCH 5, 2015

Payne & Dolan, Inc.

Stark Asphalt, A Division of  
 Northwest Asphalt Products, Inc.

Work Section 6 - Markridge Drive and Markridge Circle

Item	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit \$	Total	Unit \$	Total
73	Pulverize Existing Asphaltic Pavement	2,850	S.Y.	0.92	\$ 2,622.00	3.00	\$ 8,550.00
74	Common Excavation	100	C.Y.	18.70	\$ 1,870.00	20.15	\$ 2,015.00
75	Crushed Limestone Base Course	190	TON	14.26	\$ 2,709.40	16.45	\$ 3,125.50
76	Bituminous Concrete Binder	430	TON	51.26	\$ 22,041.80	55.55	\$ 23,886.50
77	Bituminous Concrete Surface	240	TON	62.67	\$ 15,040.80	63.00	\$ 15,120.00
78	Bituminous Concrete Driveway	65	TON	87.63	\$ 5,695.95	94.75	\$ 6,158.75
79	Crushed Limestone Shoulder Material	125	TON	28.96	\$ 3,620.00	28.50	\$ 3,562.50
80	Adjusting Manholes and Catch Basins	7	EACH	100.58	\$ 704.06	685.00	\$ 4,795.00
81	Reconstructing Manholes and Catch Basins	1	EACH	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00
<b>Markridge Circle</b>							
<b>Item</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Qty.</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit \$</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Unit \$</b>	<b>Total</b>
82	Pulverize Existing Asphaltic Pavement	1,410	S.Y.	1.21	\$ 1,706.10	3.00	\$ 4,230.00
83	Common Excavation	50	C.Y.	27.82	\$ 1,391.00	20.15	\$ 1,007.50
84	Crushed Limestone Base Course	90	TON	18.24	\$ 1,641.60	16.45	\$ 1,480.50
85	Bituminous Concrete Binder	210	TON	51.16	\$ 10,743.60	55.55	\$ 11,665.50
86	Bituminous Concrete Surface	120	TON	62.76	\$ 7,531.20	63.00	\$ 7,560.00
87	Bituminous Concrete Driveway	15	TON	87.62	\$ 1,314.30	94.75	\$ 1,421.25
88	Crushed Limestone Shoulder Material	65	TON	28.96	\$ 1,882.40	28.50	\$ 1,852.50
<b>Work Section 6 Totals</b>					<b>\$ 81,514.21</b>		<b>\$ 97,755.50</b>

Work Section 7 - Oregon Street							
Item	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit \$	Total	Unit \$	Total
89	Pulverize Existing Asphalt Pavement	6,480	S.Y.	0.87	\$ 5,637.60	2.40	\$ 15,552.00
90	Common Excavation	210	C.Y.	18.15	\$ 3,811.50	26.00	\$ 5,460.00
91	Crushed Limestone Base Course	430	TON	13.26	\$ 5,701.80	17.25	\$ 7,417.50
92	Bituminous Concrete Binder	970	TON	52.49	\$ 50,915.30	55.55	\$ 53,883.50
93	Bituminous Concrete Surface	530	TON	63.42	\$ 33,612.60	63.00	\$ 33,390.00
94	Concrete Curb and Gutter	165	L.F.	55.00	\$ 9,075.00	37.50	\$ 6,187.50
95	Adjusting Manholes and Catch Basins	7	EACH	100.58	\$ 704.06	785.00	\$ 5,495.00
96	Disposing Excess Pulverised Asphalt - Village designated site(s)	710	C.Y.	11.84	\$ 8,406.40	50.00	\$ 35,500.00
<b>Work Section 7 Totals</b>					<b>\$ 117,864.26</b>		<b>\$ 162,885.50</b>